
2023 Summer Schedule:
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1 2 3

4 5 6 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

7 @Anza
7:30-9:00
Open Field

8 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

9 10

11 12 13 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

14 @Anza
7:30-9:00
Open Field

15 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

16 17

18 19 20 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

21 @Anza
7:30-9:00
Open Field

22 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

23 24

25 26 27 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

28 @Anza
7:30-9:00
Open Field

29 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

30

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday

1

2 3 4
NO OPEN
FIELD

5
NO OPEN
FIELD

6
NO OPEN
FIELD

7 8

9 10 11@Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

12 @Anza
7:30-9:00
Open Field

13 @Anza
7:30-8:30
Open Field

14 15

16 17 18
Team
Camp TBD

19
Team
Camp TBD

20
Team
Camp TBD

21 22

23 24 25
Rest &

Recovery

26
Rest &

Recovery

27
Rest &

Recovery

28 29

Season begins 7/31 8:00am-10:00am @Anza



2023 Fall Schedule:
Date Opponent Location

08/11/23 Friday Rapid City Central Home

08/12/23 Saturday Rapid City Stevens Home

08/17/23 Thursday Yankton Home

08/19/23 Saturday West Central Away

08/22/23 Tuesday Tea Area School
District

Away

08/24/23 Thursday Brookings Away

08/29/23 Tuesday Pierre Away

08/31/23 Thursday Harrisburg Away

09/05/23 Tuesday Mitchell Home

09/09/23 Saturday Sioux Falls Lincoln Away

09/12/23 Tuesday Brandon Valley Away

09/16/23 Saturday Sioux Falls
Washington

Home

09/18/23 Monday Aberdeen Central Away

09/22/23 Friday Huron Home

10/3/23 Tueday First Round Playoff

10/7/23
10/10/23
10/14/23

Quarter Finals
Semi Finals

State Championships

(Championships:
Brandon Valley)


